## 2016 Regular Session

#### HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 21

## BY REPRESENTATIVE MARCELLE

#### A RESOLUTION

To commend Kappa Beta Delta and the students at Baton Rouge Community College who are members of this international business honor society.

WHEREAS, Kappa Beta Delta provides special training in business and entrepreneurship to students; and

WHEREAS, Kappa Beta Delta students actively participate and volunteer their time in community projects and activities, raise money and awareness for community related needs, and seek opportunities to engage with business leaders and stakeholders; and

WHEREAS, Kappa Beta Delta members at the Baton Rouge Community College are encouraged to excel, to be trustworthy and genuine, and to achieve excellence in student scholarship in their pursuit of business, management, and administration associate degrees; and

WHEREAS, Kappa Beta Delta members at the Baton Rouge Community College stand as leaders in the greater Baton Rouge community, as well as in their professions; and

WHEREAS, the College of Business at Baton Rouge Community College employs innovative means in its mission to reach, engage, and educate its students, and a vital component in that mission is the Kappa Beta Delta honor society.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the Kappa Beta Delta honor society chapter at Baton Rouge Community College and does hereby recognize and record for posterity the beneficial role Kappa Beta Delta plays in preparing the students of today for their future careers. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Pearce Cinman, academic advisor to Kappa Beta Delta at Baton Rouge Community College.

# SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES